TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | CHANGE OF NAME |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Voiceplus Communications, LLC | | 107/28/2006 | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VoiceNation, LLC | |
|-------------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 5089 Bristol Industrial Way | |
| Internal Address: | Suite C | |
| City: | Buford | |
| State/Country: | GEORGIA | |
| Postal Code: | 30518 | |
| Entity Type: | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GEORGIA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------|----------|-------------|
| Serial Number: | 78826641 | VOICENATION |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)318-1302

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6783181300

Email: abarry@voicenation.com

Correspondent Name: VoiceNation, LLC

Address Line 1: 5089 Bristol Industrial Way

Address Line 2: Suite C

Address Line 4: Buford, GEORGIA 30518

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Jay Reeder |
|--------------------|-----------------------------|
| Signature: | /Jay Reeder/ |
| Date: | 10/19/2007 TRADEMARK |
| | IRAUEIVIARN |

900089720 REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0046

Total Attachments: 5

source=Certificate of Amendment - VoicePlus to VoiceNation 072806#page1.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - VoicePlus to VoiceNation 072806#page2.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - VoicePlus to VoiceNation 072806#page3.tif source=Certificate of Amendment - VoicePlus to VoiceNation 072806#page4.tif source=Copyright-Trademark Assignment (VoicePlus to VoiceNation) 101907#page1.tif

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 315 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

NAME CHANGE

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that

VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

a Domestic Limited Liability Company

has filed articles/certificate of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

VOICENATION, LLC

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles/ certificate of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal of the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on July 28, 2006



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO THE ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

ARTICLE 1

The name of the company is VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

ARTICLE 2

The original articles of organization of the company were filed on January 14, 2002 and the amended articles of organization of the company were filed on January 3, 2003.

ARTICLE 3

Article 1 of the Articles of Organization is deleted in its entirety and is amended to read as follows:

The name of the limited liability company is: VoiceNation, LLC

ARTICLE 4

The changes made by these Articles of Amendment shall be effective upon the filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Georgia Secretary of State.

ARTICLE 4

This amendment was duly approved and adopted on the date set forth below by the members pursuant to Section 14-11-205 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

SECRETARY OF STATE

State of Georgia Name Change 3 Page(s)



REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0049

In witness whereof, the Company has caused these Articles of Amendment to be executed and attested by its duly authorized directors on this 30 day of May, 2006.

VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Members:

His J. Reeder

Graham C. Taylor

CERTIFICATE REGARDING REQUEST FOR PUBLICATION OF NOTICE OF CHANGE OF CORPORATE NAME

The undersigned hereby certifies that a request for publication of a notice of intent to file articles of amendment of Voiceplus Communications, LLC, a Georgia Limited Liability Company, and payment therefor has been made as required by Section 14-11-210 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned does hereby set his hand and seal this <u>3</u>Oday of May, 2006.

VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Members:

Ellis J. Reeder

Graham C. Taylor

COPYRIGHT / TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged VOICEPLUS COMMUNICATIONS, LLC ("Assignor"), located at 5089 Bristol Industrial Way, Suite C, Buford, GA 30518, hereby irrevocably transfers and assigns to VOICENATION, LLC ("Assignee"), located at 5089 Bristol Industrial Way, Suite C, Buford, GA 30518, its successors and assigns, in perpetuity, all right (whether now known or hereinafter invented), title, and interest, throughout the world, including any copyrights and renewals or extensions thereto, for Trademark U.S. Serial Number 78826641 — "VOICENATION".

IN WITNESS THEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Agreement.

ELLIS J. REEDER

(President)

Date

GRAHAM C. TAYLOR (VP of Operations)

Date /

TRADEMARK REEL: 003643 FRAME: 0052

RECORDED: 10/19/2007